ROC DU MAROC 2023 SUTTR
Rank Stage2 MAROC

Overall # Name Team Pos. Category CP1 CP2 CP3 StageTime  General Time Pen.
Henri DELHEYE

Sven DE MEYDTS

2 52 Bjorn DE BAETS Wacky Racers 2 Men 1:28:22 3:05:34 3:56:03 5:02:19 10:06:04
53 Maarten COBBAERT 1:28:21 3:05:35 3:56:03
Victor DEDEYNE Bart & Victor 10:25:57
Bart SCHRAUWEN
4 32 Bart DE TROYER Pyromaniacs 1 Master 1:28:38 3:15:19 4:08:30 5:23:23 11:07:23
33 Gregory SERGEANT 1:28:36 3:15:19 4:08:32
Steven REMERY Team Weit Master 10:37:57
Raf VANHAUTE
6 38 Nick BRABANDER Team brab 4 Men 1:28:21 3:33:37 4:23:03 5:23:55 10:26:00
39 Roel BRABANDER 1:28:24 3:34:12 4:23:06
Bart AERNOUTS WCUP AND GO! 10:52:19
Davy GEERINCK
8 5 Dave VAN DUPPEN CT Duppies 6 Men 1:33:09 3:27:23 4:24:24 5:36:36 11:00:34
6 Jasper VAN DUPPEN 1:33:09 3:27:24 4:24:26
Pieter DUYCK TEAM FATA MOR 'TGA NOG 10:28:40
Bert DUYCK
10 78 Hans VAN DEN MOORTEL Zot van Zadel 1 Mixed 1:32:45 3:28:32 4:24:24 5:38:56 11:30:37
79 Saskia HESSENS 1:32:46 3:27:43 4:24:24
Wim VAN DE WIELLE WCUP Veldeman RPM Master 11:12:10
Geert VAN GILS
12 26 Koen VAN GENECHTEN Los Flamencos 1 1 Grand Master 1:36:08 3:36:39 4:30:41 5:44:11 11:23:05
27 Kristof ROELANDS 1:36:08 3:36:40 4:30:41
Bert SCHAEKERS AnwArO 12:17:18
Trees DE SAEDELEIR
14 50 Maarten ROES Veloclub Hertals TRT 4 Master 1:32:55 3:28:29 4:29:00 5:48:05 11:41:00
51 Erik THYS 1:32:45 3:28:29 4:29:00
David COVENS Master 12:15:17
Guillaume LAMBERT
16 7 Nico MEULEMANS CT Retiese Kortoren 2 Grand Master 1:42:27 3:48:49 4:51:33 6:13:31 12:10:42
8 Geert SMETS 1:42:32 3:47:32 4:51:32
Carl VAN RANSBEECK golden 50's Grand Master 1:34:29 12:12:35
Peter VEIRMAN 1:36:10
18 48 Frederik DUPON The Flintstones 6 Master 1:36:14 3:46:14 4:51:35 6:17:12 12:41:22
49 Frédéric DE JAEGHER 1:36:13 3:46:11 4:51:35

Tomas MANNAERT WCUP STRAKWERK 12:29:58

Bart VAN DEN BORRE
20 76 Stijn VELDEMAN WCUP VELDEMAN TWINS 8 Master 1:43:08 3:63:29 5:02:53 6:23:17 12:21:41
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Overall # Name Team Pos. Category CP1 CP2 CP3 StageTime General Time Pen.
77 Stefaan VELDEMAN 1:43:08 3:53:29 5:02:59
Tim VAN CANNEYT Team DRS 12:38:24
Benny GUNS
22 30 Jo VAN DER CRUYS NO RULES 10 Master 1:38:33 3:41:54 4:44:36  6:36:15 12:36:46 +30min
31 Jan VAN DER CRUYS 1:36:14 3:41:52 4:44:36 +30min
Bart DE SMET WCUP RASMO 13:02:50
Jan DE BOISERIE
24 66 Bart VERMEULEN WCUP Locomotieven 11 Master 1:47:56 4:19:55 5:34:18  7:05:26 14:21:08
67 Gert VELDEMAN 1:47:54 4:19:56 5:34:16
Bert HEYLEN DD DESERT EXPRESS Master 13:39:19
Glenn WYLOCKE
26 64 Vicky FLIES WCUP javi's 3 Mixed 1:47:52 4:21:17 5:39:23  7:17:06 13:56:00
65 Jan SYRYN 1:47:14 4:21:18 5:39:24
Kurt VAN RECHEM Team DRS 2 13:59:33
David SCHOONHEYDT
28 36 Jolanda VAN OVERBEEK Shouf Shouf Habibi 4 Mixed 1:47:57  4:18:36 5:40:05  T7:22:35 14:00:09
37 Erik RADIX 1:47:55 4:18:39 5:40:05
Stefan CNAPELYNCK WCUP Veldeman Paelleros 14:46:33
Lewis VAN HOEYMISSEN
30 22 Nicolas DEGLETAGNE Les Sault 6 10 Men 1:46:04 4:27:20 5:41:23  T:41:47 14:40:08 +30min
23 Sébastien SERCK 1:46:04 4:22:16 5:41:23 +30min
Edwin MAES DD HEI-MEN Master 14:26:07
Pieter DEN HAESE
32 34 Alberto VICIANA Ride Beyond Crew ( thrive) 11 Men 1:47:06 4:34:04 6:06:37 7:57:41 15:43:46
35 Martijn VAN STRIEN 1:47:06 4:33:59 6:06:36
Bart GAUDEUS WCUP - Double G 15:23:23
Stijn GAUDEUS
34 24 Sven BEECKMAN Long Island Wcup 16 Master 2:08:52 5:18:07 6:36:03 8:19:26 15:57:22
25 Matthias BINNEBEEK 2:08:52 5:18:10 6:36:04
Johan STROBBE DD Dust Devils Bikers Master 16:06:56
Tim HOORNE
36 28 Tom VAN DE LEEST MundoAtelier 5 Mixed 2:09:39 5:36:56 6:54:06 8:46:26 16:23:31
29 Els SCHELLENS 2:09:37  5:36:54 6:54:04

Mike SAALFRANK DoubleTrouble Master 17:02:40

Henrik GRUBER
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Overall

#

Name

Rachid KOORN

Erwin BOBBAERTS
Marcel KEULEN

Noél DEXTERS

Jef PEETERS

Pieter VAN HOE
Stefaan VAN HOE
Lieven VAN HOE
Willem VAN HOE
Aaron VANFLETEREN
Dietrich DE BLANDER
Sefri HISHAM

Erik DEWAELE

Lode VAN DYCK
Thomas DHOEST
Tom NIJS

Wim GYS

Dirk VERHERSTRAETEN
Patrick CAEN

Jeroen CAEN

Laurens VANNESTE
Pieter WYFFELS

Davy DEPOORTER
Massimo LISABETH
Niek CASTELEYN
Peter WUYTS

Kris CLAESSEN

Guy DILLEN

Sven ENGELEN

Kris VAN VLAENDEREN
Bryan DE SMAELE
Kasper HUYSENTRUYT
Frederik HUYSENTRUYT
Bart Jan SAMYN
Stéphane PELTOT
Stefan BREPOELS
Bart SOETAERT

Bart MINTJENS

Philip MALLANTS
Hans LUYCKX
Thomas DE KELVER

4N

6Vitesse
TEAM SPELT
TEAM SPELT
6Vittese
Alosta

Alosta

Alosta

Alosta

Athos

Athos

Pos.

Moroccan national cycling team

Bike With The Torch
Bike With The Torch
Bike With The Torch
Bike With the Torch
Bike-Inn

Bike-inn

Caentjes

Caentjes

Caentjes
Casteleyn's
Casteleyn's
Casteleyn's
Casteleyn's

CT Campinatrappers
CT Campinatrappers
CT Just4Fun

CT Just4Fun

Cymo

Cymo

DD PJOTR

DD PJOTR

De Copaintjes

De Copaintjes

de kaarters

de kaarters

De Schaarders

De Schaarders

De Schaarders

De Skarters
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StageTime

General Time

16:26:03
14:57:46
16:21:56
16:02:22
14:57:49
18:32:45
18:33:14
18:22:00
17:26:17
17:33:20
17:33:20
13:02:30
17:26:57
17:55:49
17:32:33
18:04:02
17:06:10
17:06:09
11:50:19
11:50:21
11:21:20
16:14:30
16:14:32
15:10:53
15:06:34
13:56:44
13:56:44
16:23:21
17:08:49
19:22:49
19:22:45
16:10:08
16:10:02
15:22:56
14:30:01
14:59:50
14:59:55
13:18:50
13:18:57
13:18:34
13:48:35




ROC DU MAROC 2023

Overall # Name Pos. StageTime  General Time

Koen FIERENS De Skarters 13:48:32
Rick MANDERS Derks 15:32:32
Thijs TOONEN Derks 15:32:32
Gino GEERARDYN Desert Duo 17:19:35
Bruno DE BRUYN Desert Duo 17:15:58
Laurent BAUDHUIN DesertFish7378 13:54:28
Sigert COFFE DesertFish7378 13:49:37
Jef HAEST Deust & Dusty 16:51:24
Kristoff HAVELAERTS Deust & Dusty 16:51:22
Yvan VLAMINCKX devillars boys 16:12:14
Frank VONCKX devillars boys 16:12:30
Johan BOGAERTS Devillars Boys 16:12:28
Han GHEYS ZANDMANNEN 12:34:36
Gert-Jan TIMMERMANS ZANDMANNEN 12:34:27
Wim VOLDERS X-ray Xplorers 16:52:32
Nick VAN DEN EEDE X-ray Xplorers 16:51:40
Bart WEYENS Dikke Baan 15:31:57
Kristof COPERMANS Dikke baan 13:29:43
Johan PENXTEN Dikke Baan 15:32:00
Peter BREMS Dikke baan 14:08:33
Peter THYS Dikke Baan 13:55:43
Karel GERITS Dikke Baan 13:53:40
Koen COPERMANS Dikke Baan 13:29:36
Alain DE MUNTER EL TORO 12:56:28
Serge TAILLET EL TORO 13:58:38
Dominic DECLERCQ Elements 15:46:34
Nikolai PASCUAL Elements 15:46:06
Philippe DECLERCQ Elements 15:46:23
Christophe DECLERCQ Elements 15:46:22
Jeroen BUYINK Eximo 13:56:44
Peter-Jan DONDERS Eximo 13:56:32
Maxim DE GROOTE Fisheye. 12:45:39
Emiel VLAMYNCK Fisheye. 12:45:40
Marie GIELEN Hijgend hert 16:23:48
Koen DENEF Hijgend Hert 16:23:47
Leen VANDEN DAELEN Hijgend hert 14:12:43
David DRAPPIER Hijgend Hert 16:00:29
Reinier VAN GENT Just in Time 15:08:51
Wijnand Jan TOP Just in Time 15:09:08
Dave VAN GILS KBB 14:32:34
Dave LENAERTS KBB 15:22:09
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ROC DU MAROC 2023

Overall

#

Name

Koen VAN BRECHT
Guy LUYTEN

Bram WILLEKENS

Piet GERMONPREZ
Lucas GERMONPREZ
Joni FREMOUT

Wouter HOLVOET
Kwinten NIVILLE
Annelies HOLVOET
Wim VERMEIRE

Dries DIEUSAERT
Michel VAN DEN EYNDE
Mohamed ABASBASSI
Jurgen VAN KERREBROUCK
Germain HOLVOET
Kristof DETAELLENAERE
Herbert DE PRAETERE
Patrick SWINNEN

Sam MOUSTIE

Stefan NEES

Carl LEBESQUE

Mathijs NEES

Mieke SAUER

Xavier VERHOESTRAETE
Serge DEDEYNE

Yves DE BRUECKER
Quentin VANDERBIST
Bart COUCKUYT

David VERMANDER
Britta DELBROUCK
Lieven VERMEIRE
Gwijde VERSELE

Philip TAILLIEU

Wouter PEETERS

An JACOBS

Seppe PROOST

Nele DEZEURE

Danny CLARIJS

Frank BASTIAENS
Christoph VANDERMEERSCH
Rino DE MUELENAERE

KBB

Lefty's

Lefty's

like Father, like Son

like Father, like Son

KOTO (kom op tegen obesitas)
KOTO (kom op tegen obesitas)
KOTO (kom op tegen obesitas)
KOTO (kom op tegen obesitas)
KOTO (kom op tegen obesitas)
KOTO (kom op tegen obesitas)
KOTO (kom op tegen obesitas)
KOTO (kom op tegen obesitas)
KOTO (kom op tegen obesitas)
KOTO (kom op tegen obesitas)
Les As de I'Atlas
Les As de I'Atlas
Les As de I'Atlas
Les As de I'Atlas
Les As de I'Atlas
Les As de I'Atlas
Les As de I'Atlas
Les As de I'Atlas
Les As de I'Atlas
Les As de I'Atlas
Les As de I'Atlas
LOS FLAMENCOS
LOS FLAMENCOS
LOS FLAMENCOS
M’brouck

Mong Vend Tout
Mong Vend Tout
Mong vend tout
Mtb in progress...
MTB in progress...
MTBrockx
MTBrockx
NIREMMEN!!!
NIREMMEN!!!
Oekenezen
Oekenezen
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Pos.

StageTime
8:17:02
7:20:29
7:20:46
8:39:42
8:39:42
7:54:10
7:54:11
7:54:09
7:54:11
7:54:10
8:50:31
8:50:35
7:54:12
7:54:09
8:50:40
8:40:22
6:39:09
8:07:59
8:08:00
9:08:15
6:33:30
8:08:02
6:39:10
9:08:19
6:33:30
6:33:16
5:58:33
7:41:44
8:17:42
10:14:33
7:41:13
8:35:27
8:35:25
7:50:41
7:50:41
9:04:32
9:05:01
7:38:45
7:38:44
7:35:51
6:59:34

General Time

15:22:09
13:25:17
13:25:42
17:30:11
17:30:06
15:21:29
15:51:21
15:21:27
15:21:30
13:59:05
17:05:35
17:04:33
15:51:27
15:21:27
16:48:09
16:39:44
13:15:43
15:15:05
16:06:09
18:00:04
12:59:29

13:15:42
17:06:26
13:03:39
13:09:38
12:29:57
14:36:37
15:57:49
18:48:55
15:00:23
16:14:09
16:14:08
16:31:55
16:28:55
17:03:05
17:03:56
14:53:30
14:53:28
14:03:27
13:19:43




ROC DU MAROC 2023

Overall

#

Name

Stijn VANNESTE
Christophe VERCRUYSSE
Hein DUBAERE

Bieke WILDEMEERSCH
Stefaan VIERENDEELS
Sebastien EECKHAUT
Olivier VAN PARYS
Hendrik MUYSHONDT
Peter DEMAN

Ronny CLEMENT
Willem MUYSHONDT
Edwin HEEREN

Karel HOLVOET

Rob VAN DER KLIS
Marc VERSTRATEN

Jo KLAPS

Jan GOOSSENS

Tim HAEX

Erik DINGENEN

Bruno BALLINCKX
Peter DE PROFT
Karlien ONCLIN

Lieven RENIER
Annelore DE BUCK
Thierry DE VOS

Jeroen DOCKX

Martine MARTENS
Rainer RENQUET
Steven COOL

Arne DECRAMER
Olivier BEYLS

Pieter VANDAELE
Frederik VANNOOTE
Mike COOL

Chris DE BAERDEMAEKER
Jiirgen AERTS

Dirk ENGELEN
Christophe VAN HOORDE
Danny VAN KERCHOVE
Hendrik HEYLEN
Wannes THYSSEN

Pos.

Oekenezen

Orecrossers

Orecrossers

PTT Pajottenland Triathlon Team
PTT Pajottenland Triathlon Team
PTT Pajottenland Triathlon Team
PTT Pajottenland Triathlon Team
PTT Pajottenland Triathlon Team
PTT Pajottenland Triathlon Team
PTT Pajottenland Triathlon Team
PTT Pajottenland Triathlon Team
RETEREO

Ready to Rock

Ready to Rock

Ruustrappers

Ruustrappers

Ruustrappers

Woodyou

Woodyou

Roc Stars

Roc Stars

Roc Stars

Roc Stars

Roc Stars

Roc Stars

Roc Stars

Roc Stars

Roquets

Sandfish

Sandfish

Sandfish

Sandfish

Sandfish

Sandfish

Solo

Solo

Solo

Solo

Solo

Solo

Solo
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StageTime
6:59:34
8:53:24
8:53:20
10:44:12
8:08:14
9:07:01
10:44:12
9:07:15
8:08:14
9:07:15
8:08:13
9:06:07
7:16:43
9:17:13
8:16:58
8:16:59
8:16:59
5:36:36
7:18:57
8:42:47
9:55:51
8:46:02
8:46:02
8:31:53
8:31:53
9:55:49
8:42:47
8:13:10
8:45:15
7:57:52
7:57:45
7:57:47
8:45:13
8:45:12
5:57:36
8:34:45
9:05:54
5:51:10
7:06:52
6:16:54
6:49:04

General Time

13:27:12
17:40:51
17:40:45
20:21:22
16:13:23
17:34:02
20:21:21
17:34:35
16:10:29
17:34:24
16:08:08
18:09:00
15:48:57
18:11:11
16:22:25
16:22:43
16:22:15
12:27:55
14:10:19
15:06:56
20:00:31
17:29:20
17:29:21
17:15:10
17:13:05
20:00:28
16:53:10
16:40:10
16:57:35
16:09:58
16:09:52
16:09:55
16:57:33
16:57:31
11:47:50
16:02:35
17:04:49
11:39:36
14:04:33
12:42:09
13:16:46




ROC DU MAROC 2023

Overall

#

Name

Joris VRIELYNCK
Luca PIGNATELLI
Raf Pl

Helen SCHONENBERG
Fabrice LECLERCQ
Xavier LAOUREUX
Vincent TOUSSAINT
Rik PAULUSSEN
Mieke BUYENS

Jarne GEERS

Tom VALKENBORGHS
Lucke DE BRABANT
Lieven DE BRABANT
Filip KENIS

Steve KRIJNEN

Wim DEPREZ

Bruno WOUTERS

Jan Paul VANDENNEUCKER
Omer KESTENS
Frederik VAN LINDT
Gilles MELCHIOR
David DE LANGHE
Chris VISKER

Bert VERSTRAETE
Ruben VAN GUCHT
Ine BEYEN

Loic LENOIR

Brecht DE GEEST
Marc KURRIS

Bart DECADT

Luc NACHTERGAELE
Rudi BOERS
Dominique JOOS
Johan THOMAS

Ben DECOCK

Bart VERMEULEN
Fabien DE VOS
Ortwin CALLEWAERT
Thomas VANDE VYVERE
Kristof GEBRUERS
Raf SCHOENMAKERS

Solo

Solo

Solo

Solo

Shnails
Snails
Shails
Stardust
Stardust
Team Berrie
Team Berrie

Team De Brabant
Team De Brabant

Team Loenhout
Team Loenhout
Team Melchior
Team Melchior
Team Melchior
Team Melchior
Team Melchior
Team Melchior
Team Silver
Team Silver
Team Silver
Team Sporza
Team Sporza
Team View
Team View
Team View
Team Weit
The OId Timers
The OId Timers
Thomas Auto
Thomas Auto

Pos.

The Fool Suspensions
The Fool Suspensions
The Fool Suspensions
The Fool Suspensions
The Fool Suspensions

TV
TV
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StageTime

General Time

17:45:26
14:02:14
16:12:35
16:26:01
14:00:10
13:59:59
14:00:13
16:35:37
16:35:36
14:25:22
14:53:23
18:51:18
18:51:25
13:42:53
13:42:58
15:20:03
16:50:08
16:54:16
17:03:59
17:03:54
11:59:02
17:10:55
17:11:31
17:10:42
13:31:18
13:31:17
14:51:51
14:51:51
14:51:52
13:16:07
16:57:36
16:57:37
15:49:03
15:26:53
13:50:18
14:45:27
10:50:04
14:51:56
15:09:25
16:36:33
16:12:33




ROC DU MAROC 2023

Overall

#

Name

Team

Pos. Category

CP1

CcP2

CP3

StageTime

noGs
MAROC

General Time Pen.

Carl ALLOIN

Bart HALANS

Goran SUNDERJI

Marc MAURISSEN
Donald NIESTEN
Christophe VAN QUICKENBORNE
Vincent VERCRUYSSE
Maxime VERMEESCH
Tomas CAUTEREELS
Marianne LODEWIJCKX
Dirk DE VLIEGER
Patrick BERT

Krista DE VOS

Ait Ali ZAKARIA

Nico COSSYNS

Karel BAERT

Tom COLSON

Bart STRUMANE
Mathias HUYBRECHTS
Mats BERTELS

Stefan BOSSCHAERTS
Ronny BERTELS

TV

TV

TV

Twee van ZLTC
Twee van ZLTC
VERBECO
VERBECO
Vermeesch
Watdenktezelf
Watdenktezelf
Wecup VELDEMAN
Wecup VELDEMAN
Woecup VELDEMAN
Solo

Wheels on fire
Wheels on fire
Woeps

Woeps
Woestijnmonsters
Woestijnmonsters
Woestijnmonsters
Woestijnmonsters

12:10:04
16:34:55
16:14:59
15:07:37
15:07:20
15:39:46
16:25:01
13:39:29
16:04:33
16:04:33
16:36:28
17:18:18
17:12:21
13:18:05
13:12:15
13:12:15
14:16:44
14:16:14
18:12:34
18:12:34
18:12:33
18:12:34
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